

Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

15-Jun-16

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

Lower Berryessa Creek Flood Protection Project - Phase 2

ON

PROJECT NO. **40174005**
CONTRACT NO. **C0614**

1 of 2

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Brosamer & Wall Walnut Creek, CA		Granite Construction Co. Santa Clara, CA		AECOM/URS Energy & Construction Greenwood Village, CO		Flatiron West Inc. Benecia, CA		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
1	Compliance with NPDES General Permit	1	LS	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	N		\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00
2	Site Review and Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 435,400.00	\$ 435,400.00	\$ 83,400.00	\$ 83,400.00	O		\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
3	Noise Pollution and Vibration Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 58,200.00	N		\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
4	Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00			\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,110,000.00	\$ 4,110,000.00	\$ 3,800,000.00	\$ 3,800,000.00	\$ 4,350,000.00	\$ 4,350,000.00	R		\$ 4,600,000.00	\$ 4,600,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,134,000.00	\$ 1,134,000.00	\$ 951,000.00	\$ 951,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	E		\$ 1,651,000.00	\$ 1,651,000.00
7	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 753,000.00	\$ 753,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	S		\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
8	Control of Water	1	LS	\$ 883,000.00	\$ 883,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	P		\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
9	Channel Excavation (Export)	117,000	CY	\$ 26.32	\$ 3,079,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,755,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,616,000.00	O		\$ 8.50	\$ 994,500.00
10	Top Soil (Reuse Native Top Soil)	12,000	CY	\$ 57.90	\$ 694,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480,000.00	N		\$ 15.00	\$ 180,000.00
11	Channel Embankment - Native Material (Reuse)	31,300	CY	\$ 11.58	\$ 362,454.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 626,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 125,200.00	S		\$ 18.00	\$ 563,400.00
12	Channel Embankment - Import Borrow (Import)	143,900	CY	\$ 22.11	\$ 3,181,629.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,014,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,317,000.00	I		\$ 8.50	\$ 1,223,150.00
13	Rock Slope Protection	475	CY	\$ 114.08	\$ 54,188.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 71,250.00	V		\$ 200.00	\$ 95,000.00
14	Concrete Curb & Gutter	140	LF	\$ 30.25	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	E		\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk	480	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,840.00			\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	Concrete Driveway	350	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00			\$ 21.00	\$ 7,350.00
17	Aggregate Base Maintenance Road	1	LS	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00			\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00
18	ACB - Closed Cell	1	LS	\$ 1,868,000.00	\$ 1,868,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00			\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
19	ACB - Open Cell	1	LS	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00			\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00
20	Decomposed Granite Maintenance Access	1	LS	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00			\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
21	Storm Drain Outfall Modifications	1	LS	\$ 118,200.00	\$ 118,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00			\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
22	Manhole Modifications	1	LS	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00			\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
23A OR	Berryessa Pump Station Discharge Pipe Modifications - Select Backfill	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -
23B	Berryessa Pump Station Discharge Pipe Modifications - Soil Cement or CDF Backfill	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00			\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
24	Concrete Cover Slab	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
25	Steel and Concrete Casing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
26	Catch Basin and Drainage	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
27	6-Foot Metal Chain Link Fence	700	LF	\$ 34.88	\$ 24,416.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,200.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00
28	3.5-Foot Green Vinyl Chain Link Fence	560	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00			\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00
29	18-Foot Double Swing 6-Foot Metal Chain Link Gate	8	EA	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
30	Lift-Hinged Flood Gate	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
31	Retaining Walls at Maintenance Roads	700	CY	\$ 1,087.41	\$ 761,187.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 497,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700,000.00			\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,330,000.00
32	Flood Walls	11,700	CY	\$ 1,700.05	\$ 19,890,585.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 9,558,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,700,000.00			\$ 1,045.00	\$ 12,226,500.00
33	Cast-in-Drilled-Hole (CIDH) Concrete Piles	70,600	LF	\$ 170.53	\$ 12,039,418.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,178,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,472,000.00			\$ 121.00	\$ 8,542,600.00
34	Concrete Apron Extension	3,300	SF	\$ 42.56	\$ 140,448.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 52,800.00			\$ 56.00	\$ 184,800.00
35	Concrete Stairs	1	LS	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00			\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
36	Discharge Box	1	LS	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00			\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
37	Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 37,615.00	\$ 37,615.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00			\$ 41,780.00	\$ 41,780.00
38	Planting	1	LS	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00			\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
39	Establishment Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00			\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 54,898,980.00		\$ 37,732,550.00		\$ 44,381,690.00				\$ 44,613,980.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS												
1	Asphalt Concrete Overlay at Maintenance Roads	1	LS	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 188,500.00	\$ 188,500.00
2	Raised Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00			\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
3	Retaining Walls at Pedestrian Ramps	400	CY	\$ 1,139.87	\$ 455,948.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400,000.00			\$ 1,750.00	\$ 700,000.00
4	AC Pedestrian Ramps	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ 30,785.00	\$ 30,785.00
5	PCC Pedestrian Ramp Structure	1	LS	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00			\$ 435,000.00	\$ 435,000.00
6	Supplemental Hydroseed Irrigation	9.5	ACRES	\$ 554.00	\$ 5,263.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 71,250.00			\$ 7,300.00	\$ 69,350.00
7	Watering Event	60	EVENTS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 210,000.00			\$ 3,630.00	\$ 217,800.00
8	Additional Engineer Requested Testing Service	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00			\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
9	Railroad Flagging	40	DAYS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00			\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00
	TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID				\$ 1,875,211.00		\$ 1,144,000.00		\$ 1,363,250.00				\$ 1,993,435.00
				TOTAL BID:	\$ 56,774,191.00		\$ 38,876,550.00		\$ 45,744,940.00				\$ 46,607,415.00

Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

15-Jun-16

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

Lower Berryessa Creek Flood Protection Project - Phase 2

ON

PROJECT NO. **40174005**
CONTRACT NO. **C0614**

2 of 2

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		Shimmick Construction Oakland, CA		Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA		Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc. Sonora, CA		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. Fairfield, CA				
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
1	Compliance with NPDES General Permit	1	LS	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	Site Review and Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	Noise Pollution and Vibration Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
4	Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 835,000.00	\$ 835,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,764,000.00	\$ 4,764,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 8,500,000.00	\$ 8,500,000.00	\$ 5,055,000.00	\$ 5,055,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 3,700,000.00	\$ 3,700,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
8	Control of Water	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,810,000.00	\$ 1,810,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	Channel Excavation (Export)	117,000	CY	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,669,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,095,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,265,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,265,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
10	Top Soil (Reuse Native Top Soil)	12,000	CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 552,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	Channel Embankment - Native Material (Reuse)	31,300	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 250,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 125,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 172,150.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 212,840.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	Channel Embankment - Import Borrow (Import)	143,900	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,468,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,597,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,756,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,799,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
13	Rock Slope Protection	475	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 68,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
14	Concrete Curb & Gutter	140	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
15	Concrete Sidewalk	480	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
16	Concrete Driveway	350	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
17	Aggregate Base Maintenance Road	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
18	ACB - Closed Cell	1	LS	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 1,630,000.00	\$ 1,630,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
19	ACB - Open Cell	1	LS	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,415,000.00	\$ 1,415,000.00	\$ 2,440,000.00	\$ 2,440,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
20	Decomposed Granite Maintenance Access	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
21	Storm Drain Outfall Modifications	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
22	Manhole Modifications	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
23A	Berryessa Pump Station Discharge Pipe Modifications - Select Backfill	1	LS	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23B	Berryessa Pump Station Discharge Pipe Modifications - Soil Cement or CDF Backfill	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	Concrete Cover Slab	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
25	Steel and Concrete Casing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	Catch Basin and Drainage	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
27	6-Foot Metal Chain Link Fence	700	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
28	3.5-Foot Green Vinyl Chain Link Fence	560	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ -	\$ -
29	18-Foot Double Swing 6-Foot Metal Chain Link Gate	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
30	Lift-Hinged Flood Gate	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
31	Retaining Walls at Maintenance Roads	700	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 689,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
32	Flood Walls	11,700	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,945,000.00	\$ 1,163.00	\$ 13,607,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,285,000.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 11,817,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
33	Cast-in-Drilled-Hole (CIDH) Concrete Piles	70,600	LF	\$ 129.00	\$ 9,107,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,120,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,590,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 12,919,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
34	Concrete Apron Extension	3,300	SF	\$ 28.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
35	Concrete Stairs	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
36	Discharge Box	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
37	Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
38	Planting	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
39	Establishment Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 46,692,500.00		\$ 49,680,510.00		\$ 56,831,345.00		\$ 58,988,750.00		\$ -
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS													
1	Asphalt Concrete Overlay at Maintenance Roads	1	LS	\$ 347,000.00	\$ 347,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	Raised Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	Retaining Walls at Pedestrian Ramps	400	CY	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
4	AC Pedestrian Ramps	1	LS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	PCC Pedestrian Ramp Structure	1	LS	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6	Supplemental Hydroseed Irrigation	9.5	ACRES	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	Watering Event	60	EVENTS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
8	Additional Engineer Requested Testing Service	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	Railroad Flagging	40	DAYS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID					\$ 2,460,150.00		\$ 1,375,000.00		\$ 984,750.00		\$ 1,470,000.00		\$ -
TOTAL BID:				\$ 49,152,650.00		\$ 51,055,510.00		\$ 57,816,095.00		\$ 60,458,750.00		\$ -	